72170	#01600210934	(T

Documentary Transfer Tex \$ 5.8	5	172170	#01600)210934 (THI-1093)
Grand Computed on full value of property con	veyed	_			•
Computed on full value less liens and	encumbrances				
Under penalty of perjury			Æ	MM	•
CATTLEMEN'S TITLE GUARANTEE	COMPANY		1	1221	1
By Land	Lale.				
Signature of deciarant or agent determining	lax-firm name				
Documentary Transfer Tax \$	de this JARANTEE	20th day of <u>Apr</u> COMPANY (as Trus	<u>il</u> tee), a Neva	19 <u>99</u> da Corpor	by and between ation, hereinafter
BARRY TURNB Property wi	JLL AND BO thRight of	BBIE TURNBULL, H	usband and	Wife, As	Community
			hereinaf	ter referred	to as Grantee(s)
					\ \
			_		7 /
whose address is	515 MORSE	. T.ANE		-	
555 444,000 10	ELKO, NV	89801			_ /
		/ _	_ /		
			1		
		WITNESSETH			. \
For valuable consideration	received, Gr	antor does by these	resents gran	i, bargain a	and sell unto said
Grantee(s) and to <u>their</u>	heirs and as	ssigns forever, all that	certain real p	roperty situ	ate in the County
of <u>Fureka</u> , State of I	Nevada SCENT VALL	_ that is described as i EY RANCH & FARMS	UNIT NO. 1		
				APN #	2-018-10
and the second s		the present fiscal year exceptions and rese	76.		
		s, rights and rights of			
TOGETHE	R WITH the te	enements, hereditamer	nts and appurt	enances the	ere-unto
belonging	or appertain	ning and the revers	ion and revi		
and remain	der, rents, iss	sues and profits there	of.		
_ \ \ \))			
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to <u>their</u> heirs and assigns	No.	es, together with the	appurtenanc	es, unto sa	aid Grantee(s), and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th	e Grantor ha	as caused this convey	ance to be e	xecuted the	e day and year first
above written.					
		CA ⁻	TTLEMEN'S T	TLE GUAR	ANTEE COMPANY, as Trustee
STATE OF <u>Arizona</u>		BY:	Dha.	me &	Kohen
COUNTY OF Maricopa		SS	:Johann	a K. Kob	li, Vice Preside
	,				•
On <u>April 20, 199</u> personally appeared before me		~ .	<u>የ</u> (<i>ተ</i> (ተ(ተ	((水(水(水(水	(\$ % (\$%(\$\\$\\$\\$\\$)
Johanna K. K	•	he ************************************			
who acknowledged thatS	he executed t	he 💸	₿0	OK 326	PAGE 482
above instrument.		**	R S COR	FFICIAL REDED AT THE	REQUEST DE
John D. C.	-6	🎇	-	Cleme APR 23 P	
NOTARY PUBLIC BETTY S. C	EUTEL & LUSSEY	**	•		•
BETTY S. C Notary Publ	Ic-Arizona	*			Y NEVADA RECORDER
Maricopo My Commis	slon Expires	**	FILE	HO.	FEE'S 7.00
FORM NUT-L. Notary Published Moricope My Commission Cot. 17	STATE COLLEGE	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	1721	70	
me that Be Ball at a line of the control of the con		5 K			

DECLARATION OF VALUE							
Recording Date 4-23-99 Book 326 P	age 482	Instrument # <u>172/70</u>					
Full Value of Property Interest Conveyed	\$	4,450.00					
Less Assumed Liens & Encumbrances							
Taxable Value (NRS 375.010, Section 2)	\$	4,450.00	_				
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$	5.85	_				
f exempt, state reason. NRS 375.090, Section			. Explai				
	<						
APN#: 2-018-10							
INDIVIDUAL		ESCROW HOLDER					
Under penalty of perjury, I hereby declare that the above statements are correct. Signature of Declarant	statements a upon the info	y of perjury, I hereby declare that the a re correct to the best of my knowledge ormation available to me in the document the escrow file.	based				
Name (Please Print)	X	Signature of Declarant	·				
	Johann	na K. Kobli					
Address		Name (Please Print)					
	#016002	10934 (THI-1093)					
City State Zip	\ \	Escrow Number					
	Ca	ttlemen's Title Guarantee Co. Firm Name					
	19	930 S. Dobson Rd. #2					
		Address					
	Mesa		202				
	City	State	Zip				
	<u></u>						